ATTACHMENT 6

Transit Operating Program Budget and Revenues: 1996-2005

	 
	1996 Adopted
	1997 Adopted
	1998 Adopted
	1999 Adopted
	2000 Adopted
	2001 Adopted
	2002 Adopted
	2003 Adopted
	2004 Forecast
	2005 Proposed

	Budget
	$253,054
	$282,662
	$305,843
	$328,889
	$322,386
	$362,016
	$374,660
	$387,571
	$410,327
	$432,407

	% change
	
	11.70%
	8.20%
	7.54%
	-1.98%
	12.29%
	3.49%
	3.45%
	5.87%
	5.38%

	
	

	Revenues
	Actual
	Actual
	Actual
	Actual
	Actual
	Actual
	Actual
	Actual
	Forecast
	Proposed

	Fares
	$51,224
	$52,996
	$58,178
	$61,393
	$63,980
	$69,085
	$72,813
	$67,862
	$71,467
	$83,933

	Sales Tax
	171,164
	184,830
	$200,465
	$217,711
	$239,234
	$277,796
	$297,136
	$298,753
	$305,415
	$321,877

	MVET*
	76,515
	$82,026
	$89,968
	$98,155
	$82,704
	-$8
	$0
	$0
	$0
	$0

	Other**
	$24,089
	$36,105
	$32,162
	$36,131
	$28,185
	$69,921
	$54,790
	$60,996
	$58,394
	$56,969

	Total
	$322,992
	$355,957
	$380,773
	$413,390
	$414,103
	$416,794
	$424,739
	$427,611
	$435,276
	$462,779

	% change
	
	10.21%
	6.97%
	8.57%
	0.17%
	0.65%
	1.91%
	0.68%
	1.79%
	6.31%


*MVET revenues end in 2000 following passage of Initiative 695.  For the year 2000, revenues include roughly $36M in state interim funding

**Other Revenue includes: FTA Section 9 operating funds, interest, payments from other funds such as ST, Roads, Fleet, and other operating income

